
 

 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

Scientific Council in UNESCO Chair on CGHA: 

 

 

Position Affiliation Country email 

Avagyan Ara Head of Neotectonics dept. GIA Armenia avagn1064@gmail.com 

 

Bailey Rick Head of Secretariat 

 

IOC-UNESCO Indian Ocean 

Tsunami Warning and 

Mitigation System/ 

UNESCO 

Australia r.bailey@unesco.org 

Fathian Aram Researcher  

 

University of Calgary Canada a.fathian@nug.rwth-aachen.de 

Xiao Wenjiao Member of the Chinese Academy 

of Sciences 

Xinjiang Institute of Ecology and 

Geography 

Chinese Academy of Sciences China wj-xiao@mail.iggcas.ac.cn 

Ritz 

Jean-François 

Professor of Paleoseismology 

/Active Tectonics 

University of Montpellier France jean-francois.ritz@umontpellier.fr 

Agard 
Philippe 

Professor of Geodynamics University of Sorbonne France philippe.agard@upmc.fr 

Barrier Eric Professor of Tectonics/ 

Paleogeography 

University of Sorbonne France eric.barrier@sorbonne-universite.fr 

Ahanhanzo 

Justin 

IOC Regional Liaison Officer for 

Latin America and the Caribbean, 

Asia and the Pacific and Africa 

Intergovernmental 

Oceanographic Commission 

of UNESCO (IOC-UNESCO) 

France J.Ahanhanzo@unesco.org 

Aurelie Alice Chief of Section, Division of 

Water Sciences (SC/HYD) 

UNESCO France a.aureli@unesco.org 

Reicherter 
Klaus 

Professor, RWTH 

Rector´s delegate for India 

Centre coordinator IGCS 

Aachen University Germany k.reicherter@nug.rwth-aachen.de 

Thomalsky 
Judith 

Director German Archaeological 

Institute 

Tehran Branch 

Germany judith.thomalsky@dainst.de 

Martin Hanz Director German under water 

archaeology association 

Germany hzmartin@zoethen.de 

Alizadeh 

Lahijani 
Hamid 

Associated Professor of 

Oceanography 

IOC Iran lahijani@inio.ac.ir 

Djamour 

Yahya 

Associate Professor of Geodesy 

 

Shahid Beheshti University 

(SBU) 

 

Iran y_djamour@sbu.ac.ir 

Fazeli Nashli 
Hassan 

Professor of Archaeology University of Tehran Iran hfazelin@ut.ac.ir 

Lak Razyeh Director RIES Iran lak_ir@yahoo.com 
Mokhtari 

Mohammad 

Chair of NWIO-WG at IOC/IGC 

UNESCO 

IIEES Iran m7mokhtari@gmail.com 
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Nazari Hamid UNESCO Chair holder RIES Iran uchair.cgha@ries.ac.ir 
Omrani Jafar Deputy in Geology GSI Iran j.omrani@gmail.com 

Tatar 
Mohammad 

Vice-President for Research and 

Postgraduate Education 

IIEES Iran mtatar@iiees.ac.ir 

Talebian 
Morteza 

Director in Research RIES Iran morteza.talebian@gmail.com 

Zare Mehdi  IIEES Iran mehdi.zare.iran@gmail.com 

Salvi Stefano Technological Director and 

Chair of the Scientific Advisory 

Committee of the GEO 

Geohazard Supersites and Natural 

Laboratories 

GEO Disaster resilience SBA 

INGV Italy stefano.salvi@ingv.it 

 

Anma Ryo Assistant Professor of Life and 

Environmental Sciences 

University of Tsukuba Japan anma@tokushima-u.ac.jp 

Lambert John Former Technical Secretary of the 

UNESCO Land Subsidence 

International Initiative and editor 

of the LaSII newsletter 

Deltares, UNESCO the Netherlands John.Lambert@deltares.nl 

     
El-Hussain 

Issa 

Earthquake Monitoring Center Ph.D. PG. Earthquake 

Monitoring Center,UNESCO 

Chair, Seismic and Tsunami 

Hazard Studies Sultan Qaboos 

University 

 

Oman elhussain@squ.edu.om 

Krasinskiy 
Egor 

Director’s advisor Underwater research center 

Russian Geographical Society 

Russia ekrasinskiy@gmail.com 

 

Walker 
Richard 

 

Professor of Tectonics University of Oxford UK richard.walker@earth.ox.ac.uk 

Franck A. 

Audemard 

Professor of Geology Department of Geology 

,Central University of 

Venezuela 

Venezuela faudemard@gmail.com 
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